Data Sheet
© 2009-2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco UCS C250 M1 Extended-Memory Rack-Mount Server
Product Overview
Cisco® UCS C-Series Rack-Mount Servers extend unified computing innovations to an industry-standard form factor
to help reduce total cost of ownership (TCO) and increase business agility. Designed to operate both in standalone
environments and as part of the Cisco Unified Computing System™*, the series employs Cisco technology to help
customers handle the most challenging workloads. The series incorporates a standards-based unified network

● EN300386
● KN 61000-4 Series
Ordering Information
Help customers understand all the components they need to purchase to install and use the product. This section
also provides a direct link to the Cisco Ordering Tool and lists part numbers for customer convenience (Table 4).
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
UCS C250 M1 Rack Server with DVD-RW and 1 PSU. CPUs, memory, HDD, PCIe cards, Rail Kit and Redundant PSU
must be ordered below.
R250-2480805
Intel Xeon X5570 Quad-Core Processor (2.93GHz , 95W CPU/8MB cache, 1333MHz N20-X00001
Intel Xeon X5550 Quad-Core Processor (2.66GHz, 95W CPU/8MB cache, 1333MHz) N20-X00006
Intel Xeon E5540 Quad-Core Processor (2.53GHz, 80W CPU/8MB cache, 1066MHz)  N20-X00002
8GB DDR3-1333MHz RDIMM/PC3-10600/2x4GB Kit A02-M308GB1-2
16GB DDR3-1333MHz RDIMM/PC3-10600/2x8GB Kit A02-M316GB1-2
LSI SAS3081E-R PCIe RAID Controller R250-PL003
Battery Back-up for 6G based LSI MegaRAID Card R2XX-LBBU2
500GB SATA 7.2K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/C-Series drive sled R2XX-D500GCSATA
73GB 6G SAS 15K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted A03-D073GC2
146GB 6G SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted A03-D146GA2
300GB 6G SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted A03-D300GA2
Cable Management for UCS 250 M1 Rack Server R250-CBLARM
750W power supply unit for UCS C250 M1 Rack Server R250-PSU2-750W
N5000 AC Power Cable, 6A, 250V, North America, 2.5m CAB-N5K6A-NA
N5000 AC Power Cable, 13A, 250V, North America, 2.5m CAB-AC-250V/13A
N5000 AC Power Cable, 6A, 250V, Power Strip Type CAB-C13-C14-JMPR
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Argentina, 2.5m SFS-250V-10A-AR
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Australia, 2.5m CAB-9K10A-AU
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, China, 2.5m SFS-250V-10A-CN
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Europe, 2.5m CAB-9K10A-EU
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, India, 2.5m SFS-250V-10A-ID
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Israel, 2.5m SFS-250V-10A-IS
Data Sheet
© 2009-2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
Product Name  Part Number
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Italy, 2.5m CAB-9K10A-IT
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Switzerland, 2.5m CAB-9K10A-SW
N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, United Kingdom, 2.5m CAB-9K10A-UK
N5000 Power Cord, 125VAC 15A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America, 2.5m CAB-9K12A-NA
Cisco Unified Computing Services: Cisco C-Series Rack-Mount Servers
Using a unified view of data center resources, Cisco and our industry-leading partners deliver services that
accelerate your transition to a Cisco UCS C-Series Rack-Mount Server solution. Cisco Unified Computing Services
help you quickly deploy the servers, optimize ongoing operations to better meet your business needs, and migrate to